
EN: FOLDOWALL – USER MANUAL 
 

 
 

1. Open the packaging of the drying rack. 

2. Verify that all parts are included. 

3. Mark the desired installation location. 

4. Drill holes at the marked points. 

5. Insert the wall plugs into the drilled holes. 

6. Secure the screws into the wall. 

7. Your drying rack is now ready for use. 

8. Enjoy your organized space! 

TIP: Use the packaging box as support during disassembly. 



SI: FOLDOWALL - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 
 

 
 

1. Odprite embalažo sušilnega stojala. 

2. Preverite, ali so priloženi vsi deli. 

3. Označite želeno mesto namestitve. 

4. Na označenih mestih izvrtajte luknje. 

5. V izvrtane luknje vstavite stenske čepe. 

6. Pritrdite vijake v steno. 

7. Stojalo za sušenje je zdaj pripravljeno za uporabo. 

8. Uživajte v svojem urejenem prostoru! 

NASVET: Med razstavljanjem uporabite embalažno škatlo kot oporo. 



HR: FOLDOWALL – UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU 
 

 
 

1. Otvorite ambalažu sušila za rublje. 

2. Provjerite jesu li svi dijelovi uključeni. 

3. Označite željeno mjesto za postavljanje. 

4. Izbušite rupe na označenim točkama. 

5. Umetnite tiple u izbušene rupe. 

6. Pričvrstite vijke u zid. 

7. Vaše sušilo za rublje sada je spremno za upotrebu. 

8. Uživajte u organiziranom prostoru! 

 

SAVJET: Koristite ambalažu kao potporu tijekom rastavljanja. 



IT: FOLDOWALL - MANUALE D'USO 

 

 
 

1. Aprire l'imballaggio dello stendino. 

2. Verificare che tutti i componenti siano inclusi. 

3. Segnare la posizione di installazione desiderata. 

4. Praticare i fori nei punti contrassegnati. 

5. Inserire i tasselli nei fori praticati. 

6. Fissare le viti alla parete. 

7. Lo stendino è pronto per l'uso. 

8. Godetevi il vostro spazio organizzato! 

SUGGERIMENTO: utilizzare la scatola di imballaggio come supporto durante lo smontaggio. 



DE/AT: FOLDOWALL – GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 

 

 

 

1. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung des Trockenständers. 

2. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile enthalten sind. 

3. Markieren Sie den gewünschten Montageort. 

4. Bohren Sie die Löcher an den markierten Stellen. 

5. Setzen Sie die Dübel in die gebohrten Löcher ein. 

6. Befestigen Sie die Schrauben an der Wand. 

7. Ihr Trockenständer ist nun einsatzbereit. 

8. Genießen Sie Ihren organisierten Raum! 

TIPP: Verwenden Sie den Verpackungskarton als Stütze während der Demontage. 



ES: FOLDOWALL - MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES 

 

 
 

1. Abra el embalaje del tendedero. 

2. Compruebe que se incluyen todas las piezas. 

3. Marque el lugar de instalación deseado. 

4. Taladre agujeros en los puntos marcados. 

5. Inserte los tacos en los orificios taladrados. 

6. Fije los tornillos en la pared. 

7. Su tendedero ya está listo para su uso. 

8. ¡Disfrute de su espacio organizado! 

CONSEJO: Utilice la caja de embalaje como soporte durante el desmontaje. 



PT: FOLDOWALL - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 
 

 
 

1. Abrir a embalagem do estendal. 

2. Verificar se todas as peças estão incluídas. 

3. Marcar o local de instalação pretendido. 

4. Fazer furos nos pontos marcados. 

5. Introduzir as buchas nos furos efectuados. 

6. Fixe os parafusos na parede. 

7. O seu estendal está agora pronto a ser utilizado. 

8. Desfrute do seu espaço organizado! 

SUGESTÃO: Utilize a caixa de embalagem como suporte durante a desmontagem. 



FR: FOLDOWALL - MANUEL D'UTILISATION 
 

 
 

1. Ouvrez l'emballage de l'étagère de séchage. 

2. Vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont incluses. 

3. Marquez l'emplacement souhaité pour l'installation. 

4. Percez des trous aux endroits marqués. 

5. Insérez les chevilles dans les trous percés. 

6. Fixez les vis dans le mur. 

7. Votre séchoir est maintenant prêt à l'emploi. 

8. Profitez de votre espace organisé ! 

CONSEIL : Utilisez la boîte d'emballage comme support pendant le démontage. 



NL: FOLDOWALL – GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 
 

 
 

1. Open de verpakking van het droogrek. 

2. Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn. 

3. Markeer de gewenste installatielocatie. 

4. Boor gaten op de gemarkeerde punten. 

5. Plaats de muurpluggen in de geboorde gaten. 

6. Bevestig de schroeven in de muur. 

7. Je droogrek is nu klaar voor gebruik. 

8. Geniet van je georganiseerde ruimte! 

TIP: Gebruik de verpakkingsdoos als steun tijdens het demonteren. 



CZ: FOLDOWALL - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 

 

 
 

1. Otevřete obal sušicího stojanu. 

2. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou součástí balení všechny díly. 

3. Označte požadované místo instalace. 

4. Na vyznačených místech vyvrtejte otvory. 

5. Do vyvrtaných otvorů zasuňte hmoždinky. 

6. Zajistěte šrouby do zdi. 

7. Váš sušicí stojan je nyní připraven k použití. 

8. Užijte si svůj uspořádaný prostor! 

TIP: Při demontáži použijte obalovou krabici jako podpěru. 



PL: FOLDOWALL - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
 

 
 

1. Otworzyć opakowanie stojaka do suszenia. 

2. Sprawdź, czy wszystkie części są dołączone. 

3. Zaznaczyć żądane miejsce montażu. 

4. Wywierć otwory w zaznaczonych punktach. 

5. Włóż kołki rozporowe do wywierconych otworów. 

6. Przykręć śruby do ściany. 

7. Suszarka jest teraz gotowa do użycia. 

8. Ciesz się zorganizowaną przestrzenią! 

WSKAZÓWKA: Użyj opakowania jako podpory podczas demontażu. 



SK: FOLDOWALL - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 

 

 
 

1. Otvorte obal sušiaceho stojana. 

2. Skontrolujte, či sú súčasťou balenia všetky diely. 

3. Označte požadované miesto inštalácie. 

4. Na označených miestach vyvŕtajte otvory. 

5. Do vyvŕtaných otvorov vložte hmoždinky. 

6. Upevnite skrutky do steny. 

7. Váš sušiak je teraz pripravený na použitie. 

8. Užite si svoj usporiadaný priestor! 

TIP: Počas demontáže použite obalovú škatuľu ako oporu. 



HU: FOLDOWALL - HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ 
 

 
 

1. Nyissa ki a szárítóállvány csomagolását. 

2. Ellenőrizze, hogy minden alkatrész benne van-e. 

3. Jelölje meg a kívánt beépítési helyet. 

4. Fúrjon lyukakat a megjelölt pontokon. 

5. Helyezze be a faldugókat a fúrt lyukakba. 

6. Rögzítse a csavarokat a falba. 

7. A szárítóállványa most már használatra kész. 

8. Élvezze a rendezett teret! 

TIPP: A szétszerelés során használja a csomagolódobozt támasztékként. 



RO: FOLDOWALL - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 
 

 
 

1. Deschideți ambalajul suportului de uscare. 

2. Verificați dacă sunt incluse toate piesele. 

3. Marcați locul de instalare dorit. 

4. Faceți găuri în punctele marcate. 

5. Introduceți dopurile de perete în găurile forate. 

6. Fixați șuruburile în perete. 

7. Suportul dvs. de uscare este acum gata de utilizare. 

8. Bucurați-vă de spațiul dvs. organizat! 

SFAT: Utilizați cutia de ambalare ca suport în timpul dezasamblării. 



BG: FOLDOWALL - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 
 

 
 

1. Отворете опаковката на сушилнята. 

2. Проверете дали всички части са включени. 

3. Маркирайте желаното място за монтаж. 

4. Пробийте отвори в отбелязаните точки. 

5. Поставете дюбелите за стена в пробитите отвори. 

6. Закрепете винтовете в стената. 

7. Вашата сушилня вече е готова за употреба. 

8. Насладете се на организираното си пространство! 

СЪВЕТ: Използвайте опаковъчната кутия като опора по време на разглобяването. 



LV: FOLDOWALL - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 
 

 

 

1. Atveriet žāvēšanas plaukta iepakojumu. 

2. Pārbaudiet, vai ir iekļautas visas detaļas. 

3. Atzīmējiet vēlamo uzstādīšanas vietu. 

4. Urbiet caurumus iezīmētajās vietās. 

5. Ievietojiet sienas dībeļus izurbtajos caurumos. 

6. Piestipriniet skrūves pie sienas. 

7. Tagad žāvēšanas statīvs ir gatavs lietošanai. 

8. Izbaudiet savu sakārtoto telpu! 

PADOMS: demontāžas laikā izmantojiet iepakojuma kasti kā atbalstu. 



LT: FOLDOWALL - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 
 

 
 

1. Atidarykite džiovinimo stovo pakuotę. 

2. Patikrinkite, ar pridėtos visos dalys. 

3. Pažymėkite norimą montavimo vietą. 

4. Pažymėtose vietose išgręžkite skyles. 

5. Į išgręžtas skyles įkiškite sieninius kištukus. 

6. Įsukite varžtus į sieną. 

7. Dabar jūsų džiovinimo stovas paruoštas naudojimui. 

8. Mėgaukitės sutvarkyta erdve! 

PATARIMAS: išardymo metu kaip atramą naudokite pakuotės dėžę. 



EE: FOLDOWALL – KASUTUSJUHEND 
 

 
 

1. Avage kuivatusrestide pakend. 

2. Kontrollige, kas kõik osad on kaasas. 

3. Märkige soovitud paigalduskoht. 

4. Puurige märgistatud kohtadesse augud. 

5. Sisestage seinatopsid puuritud aukudesse. 

6. Kinnitage kruvid seina külge. 

7. Teie kuivatusrest on nüüd kasutusvalmis. 

8. Nautige oma korrastatud ruumi! 

NIPP: Kasutage pakendikasti demonteerimise ajal toena. 



GR: FOLDOWALL - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 
 

 
 

1. Ανοίξτε τη συσκευασία του στεγνωτηρίου. 

2. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι περιλαμβάνονται όλα τα εξαρτήματα. 

3. Σημειώστε την επιθυμητή θέση εγκατάστασης. 

4. Ανοίξτε τρύπες στα σηματοδοτημένα σημεία. 

5. Τοποθετήστε τα βύσματα τοίχου στις διανοιγμένες οπές. 

6. Στερεώστε τις βίδες στον τοίχο. 

7. Το ράφι στεγνώματος είναι τώρα έτοιμο για χρήση. 

8. Απολαύστε τον οργανωμένο χώρο σας! 

ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΗ: Χρησιμοποιήστε το κουτί συσκευασίας ως στήριγμα κατά την αποσυναρμολόγηση. 


